Received: 03/04/2003 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 03/01/2003

..DID: 21765

..TXT: PSC NO: 1 WATER SUPPLEMENT TYPE: SUSP

COMPANY: JD WATER COMPANY, INC. SUPPLEMENT NO: 3

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/04/03

STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Order dated December 24, 2002 in C. 02-W-033

Suspension in case 02-W-0337. VACATED. See Suppl. No. 4

RECEIVED: 03/04/03 STATUS: Effective EFFECTIVE: 03/01/03

## SUSPENSION OF TARIFF AMENDMENT - CASE 02-W-0337

By order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, made December 24, 2002, in Case 02-W-0337, Leaf No. 12, Revision 1 to PSC No. 1 - Water, has been suspended to and including April 30, 2003. Penidng restoration, reissue or cancellation, the rates, charges, rules and regulations on PSC No. 1 - Water, Leaf No. 12, Revision 0 will apply.

Issued By: <u>JoAnn Shaw, President, Box 566, Smallwood, NY 12778</u> (Name of Officer, Title, Address)